Revista	Mexicana	de	Ciencias	Forestales		Vol.	10	(56)
	Noviembre	–Diciembre	(2019)
Fecha de recepción/Reception date: 22 de julio de 2019
Fecha de aceptación/Acceptance date: 26 de noviembre de 2019
_______________________________
1Universidad Nacional Agraria La Molina. Perú
2Departamento de Industrias Forestales, Facultad de Ciencias Forestales, Universidad Nacional Agraria La Molina. Perú
*Autor para correspondencia; correo-e: aldo.cardenas@gmail.com

Córdova	et a.l, Physical and mechanical characterization of Guazuma...
Table 1. Formulations with different ages, particle sizes, proportions and treatment.
Age
(years)
Mesh sizes
ASTM
Particle size
(µm)
Composition
Treatment code Bolaina
(%)
Polypropylene
(%)
4
+40/-60 400-250
30 70 T-4/40/30
20 80 T-4/40/20
10 90 T-4/40/10
+60/-80 250-177
30 70 T-4/60/30
20 80 T-4/60/20
10 90 T-4/60/10
+80/-100 177-149
30 70 T-4/80/30
20 80 T-4/80/20
10 90 T-4/80/10
5
+40/-60 400-250
30 70 T-5/40/30
20 80 T-5/40/20
10 90 T-5/40/10
+60/-80 250-177
30 70 T-5/60/30
20 80 T-5/60/20
10 90 T-5/60/10
+80/-100 177-149
30 70 T-5/80/30
20 80 T-5/80/20
10 90 T-5/80/10
6
+40/-60 400-250
30 70 T-6/40/30
20 80 T-6/40/20
10 90 T-6/40/10
+60/-80 250-177
30 70 T-6/60/30
20 80 T-6/60/20
10 90 T-6/60/10
+80/-100 177-149
30 70 T-6/80/30
20 80 T-6/80/20
10 90 T-6/80/10
Revista	Mexicana	de	Ciencias	Forestales		Vol.	10	(56)
	Noviembre	–Diciembre	(2019)
The composite boards were made in a hydraulic press, at a speed of 0.9 cm s-1 and a
pressure of 40 bar; curing of the material took between 4-5 minutes at a temperature